
 

 

 

HANDSWORTH 
NEWS 

BRANCHING OUT, GROWING TALL 

HAND IN HAND, ONE AND ALL 

 Dear Parents and Carers,  

We are well and truly in the swing of the new term.  The children are 

getting used to their routines and have enjoyed getting to know their 

new teachers.  I have thoroughly enjoyed visiting classes this week.  

We are studying the book ‘Wild’ by Emily Hughes,  it’s great to see  

children from Nursery to Year 6 engaged and inspired by the text 

and illustrations.  You can see some of the outcomes in this newslet-

ter.   

Thank you to those  who attended the welcome meetings this week, 

it was good to see so many of you there.  If you were unable to 

make the meeting, the information will be on the website and as 

always, you are more than welcome to contact us if you have any 

questions. 

On the final page of this newsletter, you will find our priorities for this 

year,  we look forward to working with you as we strive to achieve 

these aims.   

The Friends of Handsworth Annual General Meeting took place    

today.  The quorum for AG meetings is 26, however we only had 20 

today, therefore, leadership roles were unable to be elected.  We 

will send out information when we know the date for the next    

meeting.  Any support you can give is very much appreciated.  Last 

academic year FOH raised £10,609 which is an incredible amount.  

Every penny benefited the children of Handsworth in many different 

ways.  Please keep a look out for further updates. 

We look forward to many exciting opportunities and experiences this 

year. 

Have a wonderful weekend,  

Mrs Nairne  

 



 

 

 

Thursday 19 September 2019 Craig Jenkins, Story Teller 

Thursday 19 September 2019, 3:00 PM to 4:00 PM School Nurse Drop-in 

Friday 20 September 2019, 8:30 AM to 8:50 AM Year 6 Residential Parent Meeting 

Thursday 26 September 2019 BBC Music Day 

Friday 27 September 2019 MacMillan Coffee Morning 

Wednesday 2 October 2019, 9:00 AM Early Years Phonics Parent Meeting 

Thursday 3 October 2019 National Poetry Day 

Tuesday 15 October 2019, 1:30 PM to 3:30 PM Year 2 Trip to Highams Park Lake 

Wednesday 16 October 2019 School Photos 

Friday 18 October 2019 International Day 

Monday 21st to Friday 25th October 2019 Half Term 

Tuesday 29 October 2019 Year 4 Roman WOW Day & Parent Assembly 

Wednesday 30 October 2019 Year 6 Ancient Greek WOW Day 

Wednesday 30 October 2019 Flu Vaccinations 

Thursday 31 October 2019 Year 6 NCMP and Hearing test 

Wednesday 6 November 2019 Reception 2020 Open Evening 

Thursday 7 November 2019 Year 4 Trip to the Verulamium Museum 

Tuesday 12 November 2019, 3:30 PM to 8:00 PM Parents Evening 

Wednesday 13 November 2019, 3:30 pm to 6:00 pm Parents Evening 

Friday 15 November 2019 Children in Need (Non-Uniform Day) 

Tuesday 26 November 2019 Year 1 Trip to Museum of Childhood 

Friday 6 November 2019 Panto 

Tuesday 10 December 2019, 2:00 PM to 3:00 PM KS1 & Reception Nativity 

Wednesday 11 December 2019, 2:30 PM to 3:30 PM Nursery Nativity 

Thursday 12 December 2019, 2:00 PM to 3:00 PM KS1 & Reception Nativity 

Friday 13 December 2019 Year 3 Egyptian WOW Day 

Monday 16 December 2019 Santa's Grotto 

Friday 20th December 2019 End of Term - School finishes at 2.30pm 

Monday 6th January 2020 INSET Day 

 

Handsworth Primary School Calendar 2019/20  
 

Autumn Term 2019 (75 days) 

Inset Days: Monday 2nd September 2019 

Tuesday 3rd September 2019 

Start of Term:  Wednesday 4th September 2019  

Half Term: Monday 21st October to Friday 25th October 2019 

End of Term:      Friday 20th December 2019 at 2.30pm 

Christmas:                     Monday 23nd December 2019 to Friday 3th January 2020 

 

Spring Term 2020 (60 days) 

Inset Day Monday 6th January 2020 

Start of Term: Tuesday 7th January 2020 

Half Term: Monday 17th  February to Friday 21st February 2020 

End of Term: Friday 3rd April 2020 at 2.30pm 

 

Summer Term 2020 (60 days) 

Start of Term: Monday 20th April 2020 

Spring Bank Holiday:    Friday 8th May 2020 

Half Term:  Monday 25th May 2020 to Friday 29th  May 2020 

Inset Day Monday 6th July 2020 (Pupil Conferences) 

Inset Day Monday 20th July 2020 

End of Term: Friday July 17th 2020 at 2.30pm 

195 days (190 pupil days plus 5 inset days) 
 

Following consultation, the Council agreed that the school year calendar 2019-20 does not include fixed closures for 

the religious holidays of Diwali, Guru Nanak’s Birthday and Eid but that governing bodies may choose to close after 

consulting with their communities. 




